504602843 10/19/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649555

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
MONTY KERR					03/09/2017	
ANDREW PASCAL					10/18/2017	
PAUL MATHEWS					10/19/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ					
Name:	PLAYS	PLAYSTUDIOS, INC.				
Street Address:	6355 5	6355 SOUTH BUFFALO DRIVE				
City:	LAS V	LAS VEGAS				
	NEVA	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89113	89113				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3	3				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		14210030				
Application Number:		15131008				
Application Number:		15131009				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	DATA	(866)400-9350				
	be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if the	at is unsu	ıccessful.	it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it wil				
Phone:		2158538257				
Email:		jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com				
		MUSKIN AND FARMER LLC				
Address Line 1: 100 WEST MAIN STREET						
		SUITE 205				
Address Line 4:		LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA	9446			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JON H. MUSKIN				
SIGNATURE:		/jon muskin/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/19/2017				
Fotal Attachments: 3		1				
source=14210030-decs	ioned-all#	page1 tif				
source = 14210030 decs	-					

source=14210030-decsigned-all#page2.tif

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of invention: Cash Slot Machine Augmented with Secondary Currency This entire paper is directed to: U.S. application number 14/210,030, filed on 03/13/2014

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: Please recognize the correspondence address for the above-identified application as the address associated with customer number 43,536.

This paper also serves as (check all that apply):

Ø DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

➢ POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint and provide power of attorney for the above-identified application, all practitioners associated with customer number 43,536.
This appointment is made on behalf of the ASSIGNEE listed below, the first inventor being authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE.

Ø ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Playstudios, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Las Vegas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in any and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Monty Kerr ("ASSIGNOR") by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application), and the entire right, title and interest in the above identified applications/patents in the United States and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals of the above identified applications/patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respective said invention, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful/false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor name: Monty Kerr Signature:

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0720

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of invention:Cash Slot Machine Augmented with Secondary CurrencyThis entire paper is directed to: U.S. application number 14/210,030, filed on 03/13/2014

DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five(5) years, or both.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint and provide power of attorney for the above-identified application, all practitioners associated with customer number 43,536.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Playstudios, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Las Vegas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in any and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Paul Mathews and Andrew Pascal ("ASSIGNOR") by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties), and the entire right, title and interest in the above identified applications/patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. This Assignment also includes any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals of the above identified applications/patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respective said invention, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its {his} successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful alse statement made/in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment , of not more than/five (5) years, or both.

Inventor name: Andrew Pascal, Date: _____ Signature:__ Inventor name: Paul Mathews Date:_____ Signature __

CONSINED ASSOCIATENT, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND DECLARATION FOR PRIME APPRICATION

Title of invention: Cash Sint Machine Augmented with Secondary Contents
This entire paper is directed to U.S. application number 14/2012 Million Augmented

DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by two. I when the same the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application is well a cknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is pursishable under 18 C SC and by fine or imprisonment of not more than five(5) years, or both

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint and provide power of attorney for the above-identified application, all practitioners associated with customer number 43,536.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Playstudios, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Las Vegas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in any and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Paul Mathews and Andrew Pascal ("ASSIGNOR") by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties), and the entire right, title and interest in the above identified applications/patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. This Assignment also includes any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals of the above identified applications/patents.

Thereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its this) successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, Lagree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to memplective said invention, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary sciencest papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all sciencest, papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all sciencest, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns to data and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial sciences and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial sciences and in any and all foreign countries.

Seven a subscript that any write use statement made in this declaration is punishable (seven) as a constraint any write use statement made in this declaration is punishable (seven) is used to be the constraint of our more than five (5) years, or both

RECORDED: 10/19/2017

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0722